

PS&E JOB NO: 99B018 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005792 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0700  
 HWY : SR 002,097,150,172,213,971,97A  
 TITLE : SR 2 ET. AL.  
 NC REGION 2000 SEAL  
 99B018  
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999(312)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 13 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION CO.,  
 2000 E BEECH ST 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622 1900 - 118TH AVE SE  
 98901-2147 PO BOX 99  
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 WENATCHEE WA 988070095 BELLEVUE WA 980054699  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				
			156,700.00	205,000.00	99,300.00	145,000.00
2	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW					
	20.0000 EACH		20.0000	33.0000	58.0000	35.0000
			400.00	660.00	1,160.00	700.00
3	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER					
	6.0000 EACH		25.0000	7.0000	63.0000	20.0000
			150.00	42.00	378.00	120.00
4	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING					
	584.3000 m2		15.0000	18.0000	16.0000	30.0000
			8,764.50	10,517.40	9,348.80	17,529.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
5	ASPHALT CRS-2P					
	3420.0000 t		210.0000	240.0000	258.0000	320.0000
			718,200.00	820,800.00	882,360.00	1,094,400.00
6	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.				
			3,330.00	3,330.00	3,330.00	3,330.00
7	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL					
	72.0000 t		180.0000	280.0000	280.0000	100.0000
			12,960.00	20,160.00	20,160.00	7,200.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT						
8	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 9.50 TO 2.00 MM					
	21150.0000 m3		25.0000	28.5000	44.0000	33.0000
			528,750.00	602,775.00	930,600.00	697,950.00
9	BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH					
	153.0000 EACH		75.0000	60.0000	166.0000	40.0000
			11,475.00	9,180.00	25,398.00	6,120.00
10	ADDITIONAL BROOMING					
	55.0000 HR		60.0000	1.0000	154.0000	25.0000
			3,300.00	55.00	8,470.00	1,375.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99B018 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005792 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0700  
 HWY : SR 002,097,150,172,213,971,97A  
 TITLE : SR 2 ET. AL.  
 NC REGION 2000 SEAL  
 99B018  
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999(312)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 13 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622 PO BOX 99 WENATCHEE WA 988070095 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000	DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION CO., I 1900 - 118TH AVE SE BELLEVUE WA 980054699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
11	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. B PG 58-2: 8850.0000	t	38.0000 336,300.00	43.5000 384,975.00	40.5000 358,425.00	44.0000 389,400.00
12	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		10,090.00	10,090.00	10,090.00	10,090.00
TRAFFIC						
13	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 154.0000	EACH	20.0000 3,080.00	22.0000 3,388.00	20.0000 3,080.00	23.0000 3,542.00
14	DURABLE AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 8.0000	EACH	50.0000 400.00	50.0000 400.00	45.0000 360.00	60.0000 480.00
15	DURABLE AERIAL SURVEILLANCE HALF MARKER 7.0000	EACH	60.0000 420.00	50.0000 350.00	45.0000 315.00	50.0000 350.00
16	DURABLE GORE STRIPE 962.0000	m	3.0000 2,886.00	12.0000 11,544.00	14.0000 13,468.00	10.0000 9,620.00
17	DURABLE DOTTED GORE STRIPE 37.0000	m	2.5000 92.50	10.0000 370.00	12.0000 444.00	8.0000 296.00
18	DURABLE CROSSWALK STRIPE 61.5000	m2	20.0000 1,230.00	60.0000 3,690.00	54.0000 3,321.00	28.0000 1,722.00
19	PAINTED STOP BAR 106.2000	m	10.0000 1,062.00	3.0000 318.60	3.0000 318.60	10.0000 1,062.00
20	DURABLE STOP BAR 488.4000	m	10.0000 4,884.00	25.0000 12,210.00	25.0000 12,210.00	20.0000 9,768.00
21	DURABLE TRAFFIC ARROW 22.0000	EACH	35.0000 770.00	120.0000 2,640.00	120.0000 2,640.00	100.0000 2,200.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99B018 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005792 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0700  
 HWY : SR 002,097,150,172,213,971,97A  
 TITLE : SR 2 ET. AL.  
 NC REGION 2000 SEAL  
 99B018  
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999(312)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 13 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., 1 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION CO., 1  
 2000 E BEECH ST 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622 1900 - 118TH AVE SE  
 98901-2147 PO BOX 99  
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 WENATCHEE WA 988070095 BELLEVUE WA 980054699  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
22	DURABLE RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 3.0000 EACH	EACH	300.0000 900.00	450.0000 1,350.00	410.0000 1,230.00	350.0000 1,050.00
23	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS 188.6300 km	km	150.0000 28,294.50	175.0000 33,010.25	200.0000 37,726.00	200.0000 37,726.00
24	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		500.00	2,000.00	325.00	2,000.00
25	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 330.0000 HR	HR	30.0000 9,900.00	38.0000 12,540.00	42.0000 13,860.00	30.0000 9,900.00
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1900.0000 HR	HR	28.0000 53,200.00	27.5000 52,250.00	30.0000 57,000.00	30.0000 57,000.00
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 50.0000 DAY	DAY	35.0000 1,750.00	30.0000 1,500.00	30.0000 1,500.00	30.0000 1,500.00
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 600.0000 HR	HR	30.0000 18,000.00	30.0000 18,000.00	30.0000 18,000.00	30.0000 18,000.00
29	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 594.6900 m2	m2	65.0000 38,654.85	55.0000 32,707.95	48.0000 28,545.12	80.0000 47,575.20
OTHER ITEMS						
30	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI 120.0000 EACH	EACH	100.0000 12,000.00	150.0000 18,000.00	96.0000 11,520.00	250.0000 30,000.00
31	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
32	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00

DOT\_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID TABULATION REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 12/13/1999  
TIME: 13:16

PS&E JOB NO: 99B018 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 005792 REGION NO : 2  
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0700  
HWY : SR 002,097,150,172,213,971,97A  
TITLE : SR 2 ET. AL.  
NC REGION 2000 SEAL  
99B018  
PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999(312)  
COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 13 2000  
AWARDED ON : Jan 14 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622 PO BOX 99 WENATCHEE WA 988070095 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000	DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION CO., I 1900 - 118TH AVE SE BELLEVUE WA 980054699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
33	CREDIT/DEBITS - MINOR CHANGES CALC		-14.00	-14.00	-14.00	-14.00
34	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	1,000.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,970,430.35</u>	<u>\$2,275,840.20</u>	<u>\$2,559,369.52</u>	<u>\$2,608,992.20</u>